HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO B-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2734

By COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

June 2

1 On page 2 of the printed B-engrossed bill, delete lines 28 through 33 and insert:

2 "(2) The regular term of a member of the board is four years. The board may establish special 3 terms for positions that are shorter than four years for the purpose of staggering the terms of members of the board. Before the expiration of the term of a member, a successor shall be appointed 4 $\mathbf{5}$ whose term begins on January 1 of the year next following. A member is eligible for reappointment 6 but may serve no more than a total of three terms, including terms shorter than four years. If there is a vacancy for any cause, a new member shall be appointed to complete the unexpired term, sub-7 ject to the requirements of subsection (3) of this section.". 8 9 On page 4, line 38, delete "the board of directors of the authority". In line 39, delete "has not appointed" and after "members" insert "have not been appointed". 10

11 On page 8, delete lines 31 through 45.

12 Delete pages 9 through 12.

13 On page 13, delete lines 1 through 8.

14 In line 12, delete "16" and insert "12".

- 15 On page 16, line 17, delete "17" and insert "13".
- 16